OCTOBER 2000 - REVISED FEBRUARY 2005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
(Tip) K1
(Gate) G
NC
(Ring)
(Tip)

Overvoltage Protection for listed SLICs
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
How To Order
  D Package (Top View)
SLIC †§ TISPPBL3
PBL 3762A/2
PBL 3762A/4
PBL 3764A/4
PBL 3764A/6
PBL 3766
PBL 3766/6
PBL 3767
PBL 3767/6
PBL 3860A/1
PBL 3860A/6
PBL 386 10/2
PBL 386 11/2
PBL 386 14/2
PBL 386 15/2
PBL 386 20/2
PBL 386 21/2
PBL 386 30/2
PBL 386 40/2
PBL 386 50/2
PBL 386 61/2
PBL 386 65/2
PBL 387 10/1
§ See Applications Information for earlier SLIC types.
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
✓
Wave Shape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 100
10/700 µs ITU-T K.20, K.21, K.45 40
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 30
SD6XAEA
K1